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7
16:35

5779 m
29.511 

Cross

Fitzdares Personal Betting Service Stayers Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

1
5779

ML: 8,0

76.20

Holokea
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - No Plain Jane)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Jayne Brace & Mr Gwyn Brac

James Bowen

13.12 Cheltenham 2 68.5 5080 13.202 9,0 S Bowen Zertakt, As The Fella Says
27.11 Uttoxeter 2 77.1 5242 4.700 3,2 S Bowen Paper Mill, Howaya Now
28.10 Ffos Las 1 72.6 5084 4.700 7,0 James Bowen Lilting Verse, Madaket
06.05 Worcester 2 76.2 4627 4.700 2,1 James Bowen Montregard, Tide Times
21.03 Newbury 2 73.9 4876 5.809 7,0 S Bowen Mahler Moon, Jatiluwih

2
ML: 21,0

75.70

Yes Day
8j. b W (Court Cave - Jiggle Joules)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Ian  Bullions

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.01 Windsor 3 74.8 4062 15.843 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Toothless, Joe Cotton
01.11 Wetherby 6 77.1 4869 8.714 13,0 R P McLernon Konfusion, Ribeye, Wa Wa
08.10 Ludlow U 75.7 4783 8.035 3,2 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Hold Your Fort, Straw Fan Jack, Another Da
31.05 Stratford U 74.8 5540 7.209 8,0 R P McLernon Stans The Man, Ajp Kingdom, My Gift To Yo
16.04 Cheltenham U 76.2 5652 10.562 5,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ask Brewster, Regarde, Ajp Kingdom

3
ML: 8,0

75.70

Jupiter Des Bordes
7j. b W (Buck's Boum - Bossa Nova)

Trainer: R Hobson
Besitzer: Greenfield Racing

Charlie Maggs

30.12 Haydock 2 64.4 5721 13.008 2,1 Charlie Maggs Egbert, Vanillier
11.12 Warwick 1 74.4 4828 5.413 4,0 Charlie Maggs House Of Habsburg, Star Of Diamonds
15.11 Wetherby 3 74.8 4869 4.225 4,3 Charlie Maggs The Big Breac, Great Notions
11.04 Fontwell 2 73.0 4348 4.768 3,7 Dylan Johnston Sherborne, Korus
15.03 Uttoxeter 4 69.9 4023 8.714 2,6 Freddie Mitchell Intimate, Sageburg County, Zero Tolerance

4
ML: 13,0

75.70

Hudson De Grugy
9j. b W (Falco - Queen De Grugy)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Ajss Ltd & Lpd Demolition Ltd

J M Quinlan

06.12 Wetherby 1 71.7 4869 7.922 19,0 R P McLernon Carrig Kate, Kilbarry Hill
22.11 Haydock 9 67.1 5144 26.015 34,0 G Sheehan Top Of The Bill, Saladins Son, Wa Wa
07.11 Hexham 6 69.4 4037 10.562 8,0 Jonathan England Hello Judge, Malaita, Sunset Hill
31.01 Lingfield 3 69.9 5796 15.843 9,5 Caoilin Quinn Sporting Ace, Passing Well
28.12 Newbury U 68.0 5225 39.022 13,0 Freddie Mitchell Henry's Friend, Hymac, Brave Kingdom

5
ML: 11,0

74.80

Jacks Parrot
7j. b W (Free Port Lux - Boscraie)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Mtrc And Appleton Racing

Non Runner

20.12 Haydock 3 64.4 5144 26.015 13,0 Craig Nichol Grand Geste, My Silver Lining
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 69.9 4656 4.753 3,5 Ben Smith Skuna Bay, Firm But Fair, In The Age
25.04 Perth 5 74.8 6146 15.843 5,5 Henry Brooke Fairlawn Flyer, Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan
21.02 Exeter 3 72.6 6175 14.787 5,0 Henry Brooke Art Decco, Neo King
28.01 Newcastle 4 73.9 4710 6.179 3,5 Craig Nichol If Not For Dylan, Choosethenews, Lord Roc

6
ML: 9,0

74.80

De Legislator
9j. b W (Shirocco - Reynard's Glen)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: J Sword, Russell & Bristol Bo

Derek Fox

07.12 Kelso 3 67.6 6520 26.405 4,3 D R Fox Grozni, Breeze Of Wind
12.11 Ayr 1 72.6 4846 5.809 3,5 D R Fox Broomfield Present, Busty Boy
26.02 Wetherby 1 70.8 4869 4.901 17,0 D R Fox Art Of Diplomacy, Micks Jet
20.01 Ayr 5 68.5 4846 7.922 3,0 P W Wadge Undeniable Alibi, Ilikedwayurthinkin, Autono
18.02 Haydock 5 70.8 4881 28.475 13,0 D R Fox Makin'yourmindup, Collectors Item, The Kin

7
ML: 21,0

74.40

Enjoy D'allen
12j. b W (Network - Triple Star)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: A P Jones

Lily Jones

21.12 Fakenham 1 77.1 5856 4.553 4,0 Lily Jones Fern Hill, Shadows In The Sky
15.12 Plumpton 2 76.2 5027 3.976 6,0 Lily Jones Avada Kedavra, Drumheller
11.11 Huntingdon 3 74.8 4745 5.413 3,0 Lily Pinchin Fern Hill, Zacony Rebel
17.10 Fakenham 1 71.2 4265 4.553 8,5 Lily Pinchin Shadows In The Sky, Catchim
29.09 Newton Abbot 4 75.7 5326 3.961 9,0 J M Quinlan Touchwoodexpress, Tropical Speed, Testfli

8
ML: 15,0

73.90

Latenightrumble
9j. b W (Sulamani - Latenightdip)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: P A Ellis

Jack Andrews

20.12 Haydock 8 64.4 5144 26.015 15,0 Jack Andrews Grand Geste, My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
30.10 Stratford 5 67.1 3912 7.209 17,0 Jack Andrews Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
15.03 Uttoxeter U 69.9 4828 26.164 8,0 Gina Andrews Minella Blueway, Eyed, Isaac Des Obeaux
12.02 Wetherby 2 74.4 4869 6.344 3,2 Jack Andrews Sound And Fury
28.12 Leicester 2 76.2 4564 6.337 3,5 Jack Andrews Superbolt, Nine Nine Nine

9
ML: 26,0

73.50

Rockinastorm
9j. b W (Mahler - Toorah Laura La)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Rocking Horse Racing

Sam Twiston-Davies

17.12 Ludlow 5 68.0 4783 8.450 3,5 David Bass Ballycamus, Destroytheevidence, Hunter Le
24.10 Cheltenham U 72.6 5029 9.934 7,0 P W Mullins Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
19.03 Haydock 3 74.4 5721 8.450 3,7 David Bass Regarde, Duke Of Deception
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 5 75.7 5964 11.358 10,0 David Bass Laskalin, The Big Breakaway, Betterforever
18.01 Ascot 2 66.2 4792 10.562 2,8 David Bass In d'Or, Unanswered Prayers

10
ML: 11,0

73.00

Havaila
7j. ch W (Le Havre - Waila)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Havaila Partnership

Harry Cobden

20.04 Plumpton 2 69.4 5168 18.484 2,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Hugos New Horse, Major Fortune
21.03 Newbury 2 66.7 4706 10.562 4,0 H Cobden Leave Of Absence, Art Of Diplomacy
10.03 Plumpton 1 71.7 5168 5.809 2,2 N F Houlihan Basford, I See You Well
11.02 Lingfield 3 67.6 4728 6.179 3,7 H Cobden Aworkinprogress, Bells Of Peterboro
31.01 Lingfield 1 74.8 4728 3.294 8,0 H Cobden Fortunefavorsdbold, Racing Snake

11
ML: 21,0

72.60

Morfee
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Ma Baker)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: Ann Leftley

James Best

15.12 Plumpton 3 73.5 5173 7.393 10,0 James Best Jubilant, Illegal D'ainay
10.06 Fontwell 1 72.6 5221 4.768 3,0 James Best No No Maestro, Belgarum
24.05 Cartmel 2 69.4 5127 8.034 4,0 James Best Fairlawn Flyer, Sean Og
20.04 Market Rasen 2 73.0 4802 5.410 9,0 S Elliott Giovanni Change, Micks Jet
10.02 Plumpton 5 64.9 5726 18.484 7,5 James Best Invincible Nao, Dom Of Mary, Sadler's Bay

12
ML: 11,0

71.20

Gold Clermont
10j. b S (Balko - Une Dame D'or)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Doyoufollow Partnership

Sean Bowen

07.12 Kelso 4 64.4 6520 26.405 7,0 S Bowen Grozni, Breeze Of Wind, De Legislator
15.11 Uttoxeter 2 70.8 5242 4.700 2,6 Lewis Saunders Aworkinprogress, Gold Emery
21.02 Exeter 5 68.5 6175 14.787 7,0 S Bowen Art Decco, Neo King, Jacks Parrot
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.0 4856 6.337 12,0 S Bowen Lagonda, Micks Jet
26.01 Fontwell U 76.2 5568 4.700 12,0 Philip Armson Uallrightharry, Record High, Grove Road
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7
16:35

5779 m
29.511 

Cross

Fitzdares Personal Betting Service Stayers Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

13
ML: 17,0

71.20

Neo King
8j. b W (Coastal Path - Douce Irlandaise)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Stoneacre Racing

Ben Jones

07.12 Kelso 6 64.4 6520 26.405 8,0 Ellis Collier Grozni, Breeze Of Wind, De Legislator
16.11 Fontwell 2 67.6 5568 11.618 15,0 Ellis Collier Livin On Luco, Ken Roy
16.10 Ffos Las 2 70.8 5622 5.241 3,7 Adam Wedge Puddlesinthepark
21.02 Exeter 2 66.7 6175 14.787 6,0 Adam Wedge Art Decco, Jacks Parrot
13.01 Exeter 3 67.6 4877 8.545 8,0 Adam Wedge Well Dick, Illico De Cotte

14
ML: 9,0

69.90

Express Surprise
7j. b W (Mahler - Gudnis Gracious Me)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

31.12 Uttoxeter 1 74.4 4837 3.248 5,0 R Patrick Smurfette, Fortunefavorsdbold
06.12 Wetherby 1 69.9 4869 4.753 5,5 R P McLernon One Last Glance, Gold Emery
11.11 Lingfield 3 75.3 4728 3.248 4,5 Ned Fox The Big Reveal, I'm Your Buckaroo
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.0 4856 4.489 3,7 Ned Fox Lazy Sunday, One Last Glance
18.02 Market Rasen 4 75.7 4802 3.961 2,7 R Patrick Camino Rocio, Mythe Bridge, Jessmae

15
ML: 5,5

68.90

Special John
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Royal Choice)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Luggs

Dylan Johnston

04.12 Wincanton 1 76.2 5379 3.961 2,3 Dylan Johnston I'm Your Buckaroo, Ted The Thief
17.11 Exeter 1 73.0 4877 3.829 2,0 Dylan Johnston Fat Faced Columbo, Mythe Bridge
08.05 Stratford 2 75.3 4432 4.195 3,5 Callum Pritchard Summerleaze, Make Sunshine
23.03 Exeter 2 74.4 4650 3.697 2,2 Callum Pritchard Coconut Twist, Miss Popalong
17.03 Southwell 2 74.8 4883 3.248 4,0 Callum Pritchard Lizzie Rey, Trevor's Lad

16
ML: 34,0

66.70

Gingerbred
8j. ch W (Universal - Portrait Royale)

Trainer: C J Gray
Besitzer: House Family Partnership

James Davies

30.12 Taunton 2 76.2 5283 5.968 6,0 James Davies Jukebox D'eddy, Edgewell
05.12 Exeter 2 76.2 4650 3.697 10,0 Thomosina Eyston Hardy Buck, See The Green
07.11 Exeter 10 70.3 4650 9.770 67,0 Sean Houlihan Stratton Oakmont, Loki's Mischief, Striking A
29.10 Chepstow 3 69.9 5280 4.700 13,0 M G Nolan King Turgeon, Ajp Kingdom
17.04 Cheltenham 3 68.9 5652 10.562 10,0 M G Nolan Hymac, Midnight Our Fred

17
ML: 11,0

66.70

Planned Paradise
10j. b W (Westerner - Quel Bleu)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: The Paradise Mob

Jack Tudor

17.12 Ludlow 3 72.6 4033 5.281 10,0 J J Murphy-Knight Followcato, Pepe Le Moko
02.12 Southwell 4 70.3 4104 4.768 26,0 J J Murphy-Knight The Bluesman, Bowenspark, As Legends H
15.11 Cheltenham 5 64.9 5029 12.832 21,0 J J Murphy-Knight Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
24.10 Cheltenham 13 68.9 5029 9.934 29,0 J J Murphy-Knight Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
06.07 Market Rasen 3 67.1 4306 9.242 8,0 Jack Tudor Pull Again Green, Nickelforce

Ergebnis: Quoten:


